

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30077/2009

COMMNR.,HR & CE ADMN.DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVILAS BAJANAI MADAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr V Senthil, Adv.  
Mr Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm service even by selecting the appropriate mode of service as provided under CPC.

It seems that petitioner may not be interested to proceed further against unserved respondent, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr V Ramasubramanian, Advocate-on-Record seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

They are not aware about the position on record.

-2-

Item No.59

The have also failed to take steps to comply with the order dated 8.4.2010 till date.

As last chance, earlier order may be complied with

and counter affidavit may be filed on or before 20.8.2010.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court after  
20.8.2010 without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj